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INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTES
Bhaleram Shri Dharambir;Chowdhary Shri Pankaj;Mahato Shri Bidyut Baran;Mishra Shri Anoop

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to implement quality assurance system in various ITIs in the country and if so, the details
thereof; 

(b) whether the Government proposes to give unemp- loyment allowance and stipend to those unemployed educated youth who
undertake to acquire professional skill through Industrial Training Institute (ITI) in public or private sectors; 

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the funds allocated for the purpose during the current Five Year Plan; 

(d) whether the Government is formulating any action plan to open district-wise workshops for employment to ITI trainees and if so, the
details thereof; and 

(e) the steps taken by the Government to improve the quality of functioning of these institutions?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY) 

(a) & (e) Quality Council of India (QCI) has been engaged with effect from 01.09.2012 for a period of four years to ensure Quality
assurance system in various Industrial Tra- ining Institutes (ITIs) in the Country. 

Quality Council of India grants accreditation to ITIs based upon fulfillment of all the requirements accor- ding to the standards set by
National Council for Voca- tional Training (NCVT). The accreditation by the Quality Council of India is pre-requisite for affiliation by
NCVT. 

QCI also advises and guides the institutes towards impro- vement in the standards & performance of quality rating of ITIs based on
standard parameters. 

(b) to (d) There is no any scheme with a provision of unemployment allowances/stipend to unemployed youth.
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